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THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN 
SENT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

COUNTIES: 
☒ Imperial 
☒ Riverside/San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☒ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

 
LINES OF BUSINESS: 
☒ Molina Medi-Cal 

Managed Care 
☒ Molina Medicare  

Options Plus 
☒ Molina Marketplace  

(Covered CA) 
 
PROVIDER TYPES: 
☒ Medical Group/ 

IPA/MSO 
Primary Care  

☒ IPA/MSO 
☒ Directs 

Specialists 
☒ Directs 
☒ IPA 
☒ Hospitals 

Ancillary  
☒ CBAS 
☒ SNF/LTC 
☒ DME 
☒ Home Health 
☒ Other 
 

 

Homeless Hiring Tax Credit 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network 
providers.  

Molina encourages providers to hire individuals with lived experience of 
homelessness. This lived experience provides immense value, especially in 
supporting Molina members who are exiting homelessness.  

The Homeless Hiring Tax Credit (HHTC) is available for taxable years beginning 
January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2026.  Employers may receive $2,500 
to $10,000 in tax credit per eligible employee based on the actual hours 
worked in the taxable year. Employers may claim up to $30,000 of credit per 
taxable year. 

To be eligible, the employee must be certified by a certifying organization, such 
as a local Continuum of Care (CoC) and community-based service providers. A 
certifying organization will confirm employer and employee eligibility and 
provide the certification for the employer. 

Employers must make a tentative credit reservation with the Franchise Tax 
Board (FTB) to claim the credit. Employers will claim the credit when they file 
their tax return. A total of $30 million of credit is available annually.  For more 
information visit: https://www.ftb.ca.gov/file/business/credits/homeless-hiring-
tax-credit/index.html or contact the FTB at: FTBHHTC@ftb.ca.gov    

 
QUESTIONS 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina 
Provider Services Representative. Please refer to the phone numbers listed 
below: 
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Service County Area  Provider Services 
Representative 

Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

Deletha Foster 

Shelly Lilly 

909-577-4351 

858-614-1586 

Deletha.Foster@molinahealthcare.com 

Michelle.Lilly@molinahealthcare.com  

Los Angeles Clemente Arias 

Christian Diaz 

562-517-1014 

562-549-3550 

Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento Jennifer Rivera Carrasco 562-542-2250 Jennifer.RiveraCarrasco@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / 
Riverside County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Briana Givens 

Carlos Liciaga 

Salvador Perez 

562-549-4403 

858-614-1591 

562-549-3825 

Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com 

Carlos.Liciaga@molinahealthcare.com 

Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 
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